Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Body materials Stainless steel  CF8M
Nominal sizes 1/2“ up to 2“
Connections NPT thread: 1/2“ up to 2“
Nominal pressure 580 psi
Media temperature  -22°F up to + 392°F opt. -58°F up to 428°F
ambient temperature +14°F up to +140°F

*** Dustproof, protected against water jets from any angle
3/2-Way Motor Control Valve
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:	 7282/025VK4520C
3/2-Way Motor Control Valve Type 7282, 1“, NPT thread, stainless steel body CF8M, seating
seal PTFE, control actuator CA24C, 180 lbf, 24V AC/DC, control electronics  4-20 mA, positi-
on feedback 4-20 mA, control cone  lin. 100%.
Article number
7282/ K S
Nominal size:
1/2“    (DN 15) 015
3/4“    (DN 20) 020
1“       (DN 25) 025
1 1/4“ (DN 32) 032
1 1/2“ (DN 40) 040
2“       (DN 50) 050
Item
Valve V
Valve without actuator U
Actuator A
Body design:
3/2-Way Motor Valve, distributing function 3
3/2-Way Motor Valve, mixing function 4
Connection
Withworth-thread 0
NPT thread 5
Body material
Stainless steel CF8M 2
Seating seal:
PTFE 0
Actuator:
Control actuator CA24C, 24V AC/DC, with position electronic, stanard adjustment: control signal 4-20mA, feedback
4-20mA, 2 limit switch C
Control Actuator CA260C, 100-240V, 50/60Hz, with position electronic, Standard adjustment 4-20mA, feedback
4-20mA, 2 limit switch D
On-Of (3-point) actuator CA24, 24V AC/DC E
On-Off (3-point) actuator CA260, 100-240V, 50/60Hz F
Control plug:
linear, full Cv-value -
Safety position:
without safety position -
Fail-Safe: normally closed at power failure 2
Fail-Safe: normaly open at power failure 3
Fail Safe: position acc. customer request 4
Stroking times:
Standard (51 s/inch for control actuators - 76 s/inch for on-off-actuators) -
76 s/inch 4
38 s/inch 5
Data sheet 7282usa/Version: 10/19/2023
Text and pictures are not binding. We reserve the right, to alter the equipment.
3/2-Way Motor Control Valve
SW3
SW1
SW2
XXX
xxxx
XA
A
B
B
K
L
4.
3
2.9
4.6
9.
0
E
2.4 5.1
Size
A B B
E Stroke K L SW1 SW2 SW3
Weight